
 JOSEPH H. ALBERS VOCATIONS TRUST FUND 
2019-20 - Trustees 

 
Rev. Dan Westermann (1st 2021) 
St. John the Baptist, Ypsilanti 
Cell: 855.288.6704  
fr.danwest@gmail.com 
 
Joe Thorrez (1st 2019) 
C. Thorrez Industries, Inc. 
4909 W. Michigan Avenue 
Jackson, MI 49201 
Office: 517.750.3160 
Cell: 517.740.2938 
joe@thorrez.com 
 
Victoria Arteaga (Odette) (1st 2019) 
6205 Woodland Drive 
Grand Blanc, MI 48439 
Home: 810.695.5729 
Cell: 734.353.9138 
vearteaga@aol.com 
 
Fr. Bob Pienta (1st 2019) 
St. Joseph Shrine 
8743 US 12 
Brooklyn, MI 49230  
Cell: 517.467.2183 
frbobpienta@aol.com 
 
Katie Gleason, Chairperson (2nd 2019) 
Cell: 517.214.6030 
Kgleason@elcatholics.org 
 
Mark Corcoran (1st 2021) 
6330 Tamara Dr. 
Flint, MI 48506 
H: 810.736.1218 
Cell:810.471.7256  
mfcorcoran56@yahoo.com 
 
Kenneth J. Klein (1st 2021), Vice Chair 
11820 Murano Dr 
DeWitt, MI 48820 
Cell: 517-285-0617 
kklein@northbrookinvestment.com 
 
 
 
 
Quarterly Meetings:  3:00 p.m. – Diocesan Center 
Veritas Room  
Officers – 3 year terms (Election in January) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Elaine Crosby – Treasurer (1st - 2019) 
Lumen Christi Catholic High School 
3483 Spring Arbor Road 
Jackson, MI  49203 
Office: 517.787.0630 
Cell: 517.745.4653 
ecrosby@myjacs.org 
 
Dcn. Aaron Petersen, Secretary (1st 2019) 
Hillsdale College 
1860 Bridge Rd. 
Hillsdale, MI  49242 
Office:  517.607.2331 
Cell: 517.610.4103 
apetersen@hillsdale.edu 
 
Janie Garcia-Herrera 
Father Gabriel Richard H.S. 
4333 Whitehall Dr 
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 
Cell: 734-717-6903 
sherrera@fgrhs.org 
 
Theresa Marshall 
St John Vianney Catholic School 
254 Highlake  
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
Cell: 734-645-4199 
tmarshall@sjvkids.org 
 
 ✞  ✞  ✞  ✞  ✞  ✞ ✞     
 
Ex-Officio - Most Rev. Bishop E. Boyea 
Bishop of Lansing 
 
Appointed Ex-Officio -  Rev. John Whitlock 
Director of Seminarians – Diocese of Lansing 
Office: 517.342.2507   
jwhitlock@dioceseoflansing.org 
 
Catholic Foundation – Diocese of Lansing 
John Madigan, President 
Office:  517.342.2450 
Cell: 517.290.8660 
jmadigan@dioceseoflansing.org 
 
Denise Dell’Acqua, Administrative Assistant 
Seminarian Office – Diocese of Lansing 
Office: 517.342.2504 
ddellacqua@dioceseoflansing.org 
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